MONROE COUNTY COUNCIL

Monroe County Courthouse, Room 306 100 W Kirkwood Avenue Bloomington, Indiana 47404 Office: 812-349-7312 CouncilOffice@co.monroe.in.us

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Monroe County, Indiana that the Monroe County Council will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for the current year during their <u>**REGULAR**</u> <u>SESSION ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2023, AT 5:00 PM</u> in the Monroe County Courthouse, Nat U. Hill Meeting Room-Third Floor, 100 W Kirkwood Avenue, Bloomington, Indiana and/or via Zoom Connection.

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have the right to be heard. The additional appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance (DLGF). The DLGF will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriations made within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified Copy of the action taken.

JAIL

Jail General Fund, 1000-0380 Services Category

DEAPPROPRAITIONS AUDITOR'S OFFICE

American Rescue Plan Act Fund (ARPA), 8950-0000 Supplies Category Services Category Capital Category

\$57,000.00 \$1,193,000.00 \$48,000.00 **TOTAL \$1,298,000.00**

\$482,000.00

See publication date request below.

Herald Times – Please publish on Wednesday, August 30, 2023. ACCOUNT NUMBER: 591086

Please forward <u>proof of publication and invoice to the Auditor of Monroe County</u> at the address above.

If there is a problem with the above mentioned publish date, please contact Kimberly Shell at 812-349-2516 or email <u>kshell@co.monroe.in.us</u> immediately.

Approved by: /s/Catherine Smith Catherine Smith, Auditor, Monroe County, Indiana

Today's Date: 08/22/2023

